
RailTel Corporation of India Ltd 

(A Government of India Enterprise) 

 

Plot No 143, Sector 44, Institutional Area, 

Opposite to Gold Souk Mall, 

Gurgaon, Haryana- 122003 

Work: 0124-4236083 

Fax:    0124-4236084 

 

Website: www.railtelindia.com 

 

Ref: RailTel/Tender/OT/CO/DNM/2015-16/Mail messaging Solution/319     

Dt. 27.09.2016 

 

Corrigendum -V 

 

Sub: Request for proposals E-tender “Supply, Implementation, Installation, Commissioning and 

Maintenance of Mail Messaging Solution” 

 

Ref: i) This office Tender No.: RailTel/Tender/OT/CO/DNM/2015-16/Mail messaging Solution/319 dt 

15.07.2016. 

         ii)  Corrigendum –I dt 29.07.2016 

         iii) Corrigendum –II dt 11.08.2016 

         iv) Corrigendum –III dt 29.08.2016 

         v) Corrigendum – IV dt 19.09.2016 

 

In reference to the above referred Tender, the following amendments are issued in the Tender document. The 

bids may be submitted in consideration of these amendments. 

 

1. Clause 4.2  Pre-qualification criteria for SOR-B point (3&8) of Tender document  may be read as: 

 

Note: The other clauses remain unchanged for pre-qualification criteria as per the RFP released or subsequent 

corrigendum released thereafter. 

 

2. Clause 7.2.2.4.2 SOR-B(Past experience) of Tender document  may be read as: 

 

S.No. Pre-Qualification Criteria Requirements Supporting Document Required 

For System Integrator/ Bidder 

3 

The bidder should have a cumulative turnover of 
INR. 75 crores over last three financial years from 
the IT services segment/ system integration of the 
company 

Audited Financial statements for the 
financial years 2012-13, 2013-14, 2014-
15 

8 

The bidder should have successfully completed 
2implementations of/ providing (or provided) 
support for  basic mail messaging solution for at 
least 2000 users per organization  
OR  
The bidder should have successfully completed 
multiple implementations of/ providing (or 
provided) support for basic mail messaging 
solution for at least 5000 users (cumulative). 

Implementation Certificates from the 
clients 

http://www.railtelindia.com/


The bidder should provide details of past experience in implementing basic mail messaging solution in 

Annexure 1B: Functional and Technical Specifications in the sheet named “Past Experience”. The bidder’s 

past experience shall be evaluated and scored basis the table below: 

 

S. No. Past Experience Score Max Score 

A1** 

Bidder should have implemented “ Basic mail 
messaging solution with at least 2000 users per 
organization OR provided (or providing) support for 
Basic mail messaging solution for least 2000 users 
per organization 

 40 

 More than 8 Implementations 40  

 5-8 Implementations 30  

 2-4 Implementations 20  

A2** 
Bidder should have implemented “Basic mail 
messaging solution/ provided (or providing) 
support for “Basic mail messaging solution 

 40 

 Greater than 10000 users 40  

 7501 – 10000 users 30  

 5000 – 7500 users 20  

B 
The offered basic solution should have been 
implemented with 5000 users per organization in 
India  

 30 

 More than 8 Implementations 30  

 5-8 Implementations 25  

 3-4 Implementations  20  

 2 Implementations  15  

C 
The offered basic solution should have been 
implemented with 20000 users per organization 
globally  

 30 

 More than 8 Implementations 30  

 5-8 Implementations 25  

 3-4 Implementations  20  

 2 Implementations  15  

TOTAL 100 
**Note: Higher of the score obtained for category B1 and B2 identified in the table above would be added 

to the total for evaluating past experience of the bidder for SOR-B 

 

3. Modified Annexure 6A “Commercial Bill of Materials” & Annexure 6B “Commercial Bill of 

Materials” referred to Annexure I 

 

4. Modified “Payment Schedule” (Section 9.22) for SOR-A and SOR-B referred to Annexure II 

 

5. The last date of submission of tender for “Supply, Implementation, Installation, Commissioning and 

Maintenance of Mail Messaging Solution” is extended from 28.09.2016 to 06.10.2016 up to 15:00 Hrs. 

 

All other term & conditions will remain same 

 

(A.K. Sablania) 

Group General Manager/ DNM 


